

	ITEM/QUANTITY	ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE/COST	BRANDT CONSTRUCTION	LANGMAN CONSTRUCTION	PORTER BROS. CONSTR.	TAYLOR RIDGE PAVING	VALLEY CONSTRUCTION
			BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND
BOWLING ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 1	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) 4,788 Gallons	\$ 4.31 \$ 20,636.28	\$ 3.25 \$ 15,561.00	\$ 2.65 \$ 12,688.20	\$ 2.85 \$ 13,645.80	\$ 3.30 \$ 15,800.40	\$ 3.65 \$ 17,476.20
	Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat) 12,155 Gallons	\$ 5.00 \$ 60,775.00	\$ 4.40 \$ 53,482.00	\$ 4.10 \$ 49,835.50	\$ 5.07 \$ 61,625.85	\$ 4.30 \$ 52,266.50	\$ 3.85 \$ 46,796.75
	Seal Coat Aggregate 511 Tons	\$ 59.85 \$ 30,583.35	\$ 81.00 \$ 41,391.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 25,550.00	\$ 34.20 \$ 17,476.20	\$ 70.00 \$ 35,770.00	\$ 44.00 \$ 22,484.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate APPLIED (FM22) 34 Tons	\$ 72.52 \$ 2,465.68	\$ 150.00 \$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,700.00	\$ 16.11 \$ 547.74	\$ -	\$ 36.50 \$ 1,241.00
				(*****)			*****
	TOTAL GROUP 1	\$ 114,460.31	\$ 115,534.00	\$ 89,773.70	\$ 93,295.59	\$ 103,836.90	\$ 87,997.95
BUFFALO PRAIRIE ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 2	Bituminous Materials, (Prime Coat) 4,694 Gallons	\$ 4.18 \$ 19,620.92	\$ 3.30 \$ 15,490.20	\$ 2.65 \$ 12,439.10	\$ 2.83 \$ 13,284.02	\$ 3.10 \$ 14,551.40	\$ 3.80 \$ 17,837.20
	Bituminous Materials, (Seal Coat) 6,572 Gallons	\$ 5.23 \$ 34,371.56	\$ 4.40 \$ 28,916.80	\$ 4.85 \$ 31,874.20	\$ 4.93 \$ 32,399.96	\$ 4.50 \$ 29,574.00	\$ 3.90 \$ 25,630.80
	ALTERNATE A						
	Seal Coat Aggregate - Applied 294 Tons	\$ 51.36 \$ 15,099.84	\$ 50.00 \$ 14,700.00	\$ 18.50 \$ 5,439.00	\$ 11.18 \$ 3,286.92	\$ 24.09 \$ 7,082.46	\$ 33.00 \$ 9,702.00
	ALTERNATE B						
	Seal Coat Aggregate 294 Tons	\$ 33.60 \$ 9,878.40	\$ 79.00 \$ 23,226.00	\$ 44.25 \$ 13,009.50	\$ 38.18 \$ 11,224.92	\$ 44.00 \$ 12,936.00	\$ 47.00 \$ 13,818.00
	TOTAL GROUP 2, ALTERNATE A	\$ 69,092.32	\$ 59,107.00	\$ 49,752.30	\$ 48,970.90	\$ 51,207.86	\$ 53,170.00
CANOE CREEK ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 3					*****		
	TOTAL GROUP 2, ALTERNATE B	\$ 63,870.88	\$ 67,633.00	\$ 57,322.80	\$ 56,908.90	\$ 57,061.40	\$ 57,286.00
CANOE CREEK ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 3	Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat) 7,689 Gallons	\$ 6.00 \$ 46,134.00	\$ 4.75 \$ 36,522.75	\$ 5.55 \$ 42,673.95	\$ 4.76 \$ 36,599.64	\$ 4.20 \$ 32,293.80	\$ 4.15 \$ 31,909.35
	Seal Coat Aggregate 345 Tons	\$ 95.00 \$ 32,775.00	\$ 86.00 \$ 29,670.00	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,900.00	\$ 34.08 \$ 11,757.60	\$ 62.00 \$ 21,390.00	\$ 47.00 \$ 16,215.00

	TOTAL GROUP 3	\$ 78,909.00	\$ 66,192.75	\$ 49,573.95	\$ 48,357.24	\$ 53,683.80	\$ 48,124.35
COE ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 4	Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat) 8,214 Gallons	\$ 4.92 \$ 40,412.88	\$ 4.35 \$ 35,730.90	\$ 4.85 \$ 39,837.90	\$ 4.69 \$ 38,523.66	\$ 4.12 \$ 33,841.68	\$ 4.00 \$ 32,856.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate 367 Tons	\$ 54.00 \$ 19,818.00	\$ 45.00 \$ 16,515.00	\$ 30.45 \$ 11,175.15	\$ 33.49 \$ 12,290.83	\$ 51.00 \$ 18,717.00	\$ 42.50 \$ 15,597.50

	TOTAL GROUP 4	\$ 60,230.88	\$ 52,245.90	\$ 51,013.05	\$ 50,814.49	\$ 52,558.68	\$ 48,453.50

***** Apparent Low Bid

	ITEM/QUANTITY	ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE/COST	BRANDT CONSTRUCTION	LANGMAN CONSTRUCTION	PORTER BROS. CONSTRUCTION	TAYLOR RIDGE PAVING	VALLEY CONSTRUCTION
			BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND
CORDOVA ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 5	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) 1,651 Gallons	\$ 4.15 \$ 6,851.65	\$ 3.65 \$ 6,026.15	\$ 2.00 \$ 3,302.00	\$ 3.01 \$ 4,969.51	\$ 3.75 \$ 6,191.25	\$ 3.55 \$ 5,861.05
	Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat) 7,122 Gallons	\$ 5.37 \$ 38,245.14	\$ 4.40 \$ 31,336.80	\$ 6.25 \$ 44,512.50	\$ 4.92 \$ 35,040.24	\$ 4.65 \$ 33,117.30	\$ 3.90 \$ 27,775.80
	Seal Coat Aggregate 320 Tons	\$ 63.00 \$ 20,160.00	\$ 71.00 \$ 22,720.00	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,400.00	\$ 34.87 \$ 11,158.40	\$ 52.00 \$ 16,640.00	\$ 45.50 \$ 14,560.00
	TOTAL GROUP 5	\$ 65,256.79	\$ 60,082.95	\$ 54,214.50	***** \$ 51,168.15	\$ 55,948.55	***** \$ 48,196.85
DRURY ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 6	Bituminous Materials, (Seal Coat) 10,350 Gallons	\$ 4.90 \$ 50,715.00	\$ 4.40 \$ 45,540.00	\$ 4.80 \$ 49,680.00	\$ 4.57 \$ 47,299.50	\$ 4.20 \$ 43,470.00	\$ 4.00 \$ 41,400.00
	ALTERNATE A Seal Coat Aggregate - Applied 462 Tons	\$ 32.50 \$ 15,015.00	\$ 51.00 \$ 23,562.00	\$ 9.00 \$ 4,158.00	\$ 9.25 \$ 4,273.50	\$ 36.10 \$ 16,678.20	\$ 26.50 \$ 12,243.00
	ALTERNATE B Seal Coat Aggregate 462 Tons	\$ 17.00 \$ 7,854.00	\$ 94.00 \$ 43,428.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 13,860.00	\$ 34.28 \$ 15,837.36	\$ 56.00 \$ 25,872.00	\$ 45.50 \$ 21,021.00
	TOTAL GROUP 6, ALTERNATE A	\$ 65,730.00	\$ 69,102.00	\$ 53,838.00	***** \$ 51,573.00	\$ 60,148.20	\$ 53,643.00
	TOTAL GROUP 6, ALTERNATE B	\$ 58,569.00	\$ 88,968.00	\$ 63,540.00	***** \$ 63,136.86	\$ 69,342.00	***** \$ 62,421.00
EDGINGTON ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 7	Bituminous Materials, (Prime Coat) 2,347 Gallons	\$ 3.41 \$ 8,003.27	\$ 3.50 \$ 8,214.50	\$ 2.80 \$ 6,571.60	\$ 3.00 \$ 7,041.00	\$ 3.85 \$ 9,035.95	\$ 3.35 \$ 7,862.45
	Bituminous Materials, (Seal Coat) 12,583 Gallons	\$ 4.73 \$ 59,517.59	\$ 4.25 \$ 53,477.75	\$ 4.20 \$ 52,848.60	\$ 4.77 \$ 60,020.91	\$ 3.55 \$ 44,669.65	\$ 3.85 \$ 48,444.55
	Seal Coat Aggregate 584 Tons	\$ 54.60 \$ 31,886.40	\$ 58.00 \$ 33,872.00	\$ 47.00 \$ 27,448.00	\$ 34.18 \$ 19,961.12	\$ 61.00 \$ 35,624.00	\$ 44.50 \$ 25,988.00
	TOTAL GROUP 7	\$ 99,407.26	\$ 95,564.25	***** \$ 86,868.20	\$ 87,023.03	\$ 89,329.60	***** \$ 82,295.00

***** Apparent Low Bid

	ITEM/QUANTITY	ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE/COST	BRANDT CONSTRUCTION	LANGMAN CONSTRUCTION	PORTER BROS. CONSTRUCTION	TAYLOR RIDGE PAVING	VALLEY CONSTRUCTION
			BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND
HAMPTON ROAD DISTRICT GROUP 8	Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	\$ 4.92	\$ 4.25	\$ 3.93	\$ 5.02	\$ 4.25	\$ 3.90
	15,103 Gallons	\$ 74,306.76	\$ 64,187.75	\$ 59,354.79	\$ 75,817.06	\$ 64,187.75	\$ 58,901.70
	Seal Coat Aggregate	\$ 40.43	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.02	\$ 54.00	\$ 44.50
	631 Tons	\$ 25,511.33	\$ 47,325.00	\$ 31,550.00	\$ 22,097.62	\$ 34,074.00	\$ 28,079.50
	TOTAL GROUP 8	\$ 99,818.09	\$ 111,512.75	\$ 90,904.79	\$ 97,914.68	\$ 98,261.75	\$ 86,981.20
ZUMA ROAD DISTRICT 9	Bituminous Material (Seal Coat)	\$ 5.15	\$ 4.45	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.12	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.15
	5,471 Gallons	\$ 28,175.65	\$ 24,345.95	\$ 29,269.85	\$ 28,011.52	\$ 24,619.50	\$ 22,704.65
	Seal Coat Aggregate	\$ 69.30	\$ 77.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38.18	\$ 62.00	\$ 45.00
	245 Tons	\$ 16,978.50	\$ 18,865.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 9,354.10	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 11,025.00
	TOTAL GROUP 9	\$ 45,154.15	\$ 43,210.95	\$ 36,619.85	\$ 37,365.62	\$ 39,809.50	\$ 33,729.65

***** Apparent Low Bid